

AMENDMENT # 1 AGREEMENT BETWEEN LANCASTER-LEBANON INTERMEDIATE UNIT 13 AND WARWICK SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Lancaster-Lebanon Intermediate Unit 13 (IU13) and Warwick School District ("Contractor") entered into an Agreement, effective 7/1/2023 (the "Original Contract"); and

WHEREAS, both IU13 and Contractor now wish to amend that original Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, IU13 and Contractor, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

1. **STRIKE** the first three sentences in section Payment Terms to the Original Contract, which currently reads:

"The cost of these IU13 services will be based on minimum and maximum enrollment numbers for the 2023-2024 school year.

If 30 full day students are enrolled then the cost per student for 23-24 would be \$9,098.04.

If 60 full day students are enrolled the cost per student for 23-24 would be \$4,549.02."

and **REPLACE** with the following to read in its entirety:

"The cost of these IU13 services will be based on minimum and maximum enrollment numbers for the 2023-2024 school year. Warwick School District will be billed the total estimated cost of \$9,792,68."

Warwick School District will be billed the total estimated cost of \$9,792.68."

2. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain in full force and effect. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings as are ascribed to them under the Original Contract. In the event of any inconsistency between this Amendment and the Original Contract, the provisions of this Amendment shall control. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment is hereby agreed to by IU13 and Contractor effective as of Click or tap to enter a date.

Contractor:	Lancaster-Lebanon Intermediate Unit 13:
Signature	Signature
Date	Date